

## **Church of St. Boniface Martyr**

Office of Religious Education stbonccd@gmail.com 516-671-0418

## Church of St. Boniface Martyr Religious Education Family Participation Agreement

We in the Church of St. Boniface Religious Education Program take very seriously Jesus' command to "go out and teach all people" and we care deeply how these words are lived out in our program. This Family Participation Agreement has been established to promote the most effective and active cooperation possible. Please read this agreement carefully then sign and return it with your registration form.

<u>Mass is the center of our life as Catholic Christians</u>. Therefore all families are required to participate in Sunday Liturgy. Please initial here to indicate you understand that as parents you have a responsibility to make sure this requirement is met. \_\_\_\_\_\_

## Agreement

- I will make sure that my child(-ren) attends all class sessions and arrives on time and fully prepared to participate.
- I will make note of my child's Catechist's name and contact information.
- I will contact the Catechist when my child is absent and make sure any and all make up work is completed.
- I will remind my child(-ren) that appropriate Christian behavior is required at all times. Respect for teachers, other students and their learning environment and the school building is very important. You will be notified of consistent disruptive behavior and a meeting will be set up with the Director and/or the Pastor to discuss such.
- I will attend all Parent Meetings.
- I will return any forms in a timely manner. Late forms may be subject to a delay in sacraments' and or class placement.
- I will read all emails from the program administrator and consistently check the parish bulletin and webpage for updates.

Thave read and will ablue by the Family Participation Agreement
Parent Signature
Print Name
Date:

I have read and will abide by the Family Participation Agreement